INVESTIMENTO IMMOBILIARE QUOTATA S.P.A." or in short "IGD SIIQ 

SPA" with registered office in Bologna, Via Trattati Comunitari Europei 1957-2007 

no. 13, registration number in the Bologna Company Register, tax code and VAT 

number 00397420399, with share capital of 650,000,000.00 euros (six hundred and 

fifty million euros and zero cents) fully subscribed and paid up, a company with shares 

listed on the Mercato Telematico Azionario managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. 

(hereinafter the "Company"), subject to the management and coordination of Coop 

Alleanza 3.0 Soc.

[...]

the present value of the difference between the Backstop Yield and the Issue Yield on 

a running basis, to be paid in full in advance. Furthermore, if applicable, the Joint Lead 

Managers will be entitled to an additional commission of up to and not exceeding Euro 

750,000.00 (seven hundred and fifty thousand euros and zero cents), calculated as 1% 

(one percent) of the loan portion that is not placed with third parties at a yield equal to 

or lower than the backstop yield up to and not exceeding Euro 75,000,000.00 (seventy-

five million euros and zero cents). Such potential remuneration would be in addition 

to the management and underwriting commission of 0.60% (zero point sixty percent) 

of the principal amount of the actually issued bonds. 

Before moving on to the illustration of the main provisions of the Terms & Conditions

[...]

The net proceeds from such issue, if finalized, will be used to refinance green projects 

in the “Green Buildings” category pursuant to the Company's Green Financing 

Framework dated March 2022, already previously financed with the proceeds of (i) 

line “A” of the green pool loan of February 2025 amounting to 285,000,000 euros (two 

hundred and eighty-five million euros), which as a result of the issuance of the new 

bond loan discussed today will be subject to mandatory early repayment in full and 

(ii) the green pool loan of May 2023 which will be subject to voluntary partial early 

repayment. In this regard, Mr.

[...]

The CEO concludes his speech by stating that the upfront costs associated with this 

transaction (including the Management & Underwriting and Co-Management fees 

owed to the banks, the fees of legal advisors, auditors and the rating agency) are still 

being fully defined and will not exceed Euro 2,500,000 (two million five hundred 

thousand) to be paid for the issue. In addition, the Joint Lead Managers may be entitled 

to additional backstop fees to the extent already described. 

The Chairman then takes back the floor, thanking the CEO for his illustration of the 

item on the agenda, and points out that the issuance limits set forth in Article 2412,